

In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Misc Appeal-67/2021

(CNR-WBNP01-004593-2021)

Present- Shri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)

District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order No. 13

Date. 04.05.2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

A resloution dated 29.04.2024 of District Bar Association is placed.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 06.07.2024 for SR/AD in respect of the petition u/s 5 of the
Limitation Act.

Sd/-

**District Judge
North 24 Parganas**